

**FINAL TABULATION SHEET
ITB #21-21-GR**

ITB Opening Date: 10/05/2021

Vendor Name			Lobar Site Development Corporation	Road-Con, Inc.			
BASE BID							
BASE BID			\$	89,062.40	\$	150,415.00	
BASE BID COST PROPOSAL							
Item No.	Quantity	UOM	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BONDS				\$	806.00	\$	1,000.00
9000-0900	1	LS	Contractor's price to provide performance bond and payment bond in accordance with Section One – Instructions to Bidders and General Conditions of Contract, Paragraphs 13.A, 13.B, and 13.C. This amount is only to be paid if the amount paid during the term of the contract (1 year) does not exceed the bond amount	\$ 806.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
COARSE AGGREGATE AND ROCK MATERIAL SECTION				\$	3,880.00	\$	5,360.00
0703-0020	20	TN	No. 1 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00
0703-0024	20	TN	No. 2A Coarse Aggregate	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00
0703-0025	20	TN	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
0850-0022	20	TN	Rock, Class R-4	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00
0850-0023	20	TN	Rock, Class R-5	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
0850-0024	20	TN	Rock, Class R-6	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00
CEMENT CONCRETE MATERIAL SECTION				\$	10,250.00	\$	4,995.00
0704-0001	5	CY	Class AAA Cement Concrete	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
0704-0002	5	CY	Class AA Cement Concrete	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 1,210.00
0704-0003	5	CY	Class A Cement Concrete	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,035.00
0704-0004	5	CY	H.E.S. Cement Concrete	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
STEEL MATERIAL SECTION				\$	5,375.00	\$	27,620.00
0709-0001	500	LB	Reinforcing Steel	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 825.00
0709-0002	300	LB	Reinforcing Steel – Epoxy Coated	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 795.00
1105-0001	2000	LB	Fabricated Structural Steel (Structural Steel Shapes and Plate)	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00
LANDSCAPE MATERIAL SECTION				\$	2,630.00	\$	11,840.00
0802-0001	30	CY	Topsoil	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
0804-0011	30	LB	Formula B Seed	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00
0805-0031	1	TN	Straw Mulch	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
0865-0001	200	LF	Silt Barrier Fence	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
0866-0005	200	LF	Heavy Duty Silt Barrier Fence	\$ 1.75	\$ 350.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,900.00
0867-0001	200	LF	Compost Filter Sock	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00
LUMBER MATERIAL SECTION				\$	1,690.00	\$	9,900.00
9000-0001	500	BF	Oak Lumber	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00
9000-0002	10	SH	Plywood	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
9000-0003	300	BF	Dimensional Lumber	\$ 1.40	\$ 420.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL SECTION				\$	19,315.00	\$	30,000.00
9000-0010	10	DY	Pick-up Truck, ¾ Ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
9000-0020	5	DY	Compressor, 100-300 CFM	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00

**FINAL TABULATION SHEET
ITB #21-21-GR**

ITB Opening Date: 10/05/2021

Vendor Name				Lobar Site Development Corporation		Road-Con, Inc.	
9000-0030	3	DY	1-1/2 CY Loader/Backhoe, Rubber Tire with operator	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
9000-0040	5	DY	Single Axle Dump Truck, 5 CY Capacity	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00
9000-0050	5	EA/DY	Miscellaneous Power Tools	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00
9000-0060	3	DY	Weld Truck	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
9000-0070	5	DY	30 Ton, 80' Reach Crane with operator	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
9000-0080	5	DY	1/2 CY Portable Concrete Mixer	\$ 133.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00
9000-0090	5	DY	5000 Watt generator with Small Hand Tools	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
LABOR SECTION				\$	45,116.40	\$	59,700.00
9000-0400	20	HR	Foreman/Superintendent	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
9000-0500	20	HR	Carpenter	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
9000-0510	20	HR	Ironworker	\$ 103.82	\$ 2,076.40	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
9000-0601	40	HR	Laborer Class 1	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
9000-0602	40	HR	Laborer Class 2	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
9000-0603	40	HR	Laborer Class 3	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
9000-0604	40	HR	Laborer Class 4	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
9000-0605	40	HR	Laborer Class 5	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
9000-0701	20	HR	Operator Class 1	\$ 139.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
9000-0702	20	HR	Operator Class 2	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
9000-0703	20	HR	Operator Class 3	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
9000-0704	20	HR	Operator Class 4	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
9000-0801	20	HR	Painter Class 3	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
9000-0802	20	HR	Roofer	\$ 91.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
9000-0803	20	HR	Sheet Metal Worker	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
9000-0804	20	HR	Stone Mason	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
9000-0805	20	HR	Truck Driver, All Classes	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00

Note: Bids have not yet been examined to verify responsiveness. Such examination may result in the rejection of a bid's line item(s) or the rejection of an entire bid.

George M. Rodrigues 10/05/2021